Case No.: UNDT/NY/2011/053

Judgment No.: UNDT/2011/130

Date: 15 July 2011

Original: English

Before: Judge Ebrahim-Carstens

Registry: New York

Registrar: Santiago Villalpando

HERNANDEZ

٧.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

JUDGMENT

Counsel for Applicant: Bart Willemsen, OSLA

Counsel for Respondent: Not yet indicated

Introduction

- 1. On 28 June 2011 Counsel for the Appliction and a "Request for extension of time to file an application, in the altreative to suspend the proceedings".
- 2. In the request, Counsel for the Alippant explained that the Applicant, currently a Security Officer at the United thomas Secretariat in New York, wished to contest the decision to terminate former appointment wit fint wi TJ 0.req7

Conclusion

6. Case No. UNDT/NY/2011/053 is herebyosed for want of prosecution.

(Signed)

Judge Judge Ebrahim-Carstens

Dated this 15 day of July 2011

Entered in the Register on thisth16ay of July 2011

(Signed)

Santiago Villalpando, Registrar, New York